Building Inspection

PERMIT
0000059625
ISSUED

0000060088
ISSUED

0000060093
ISSUED

0000060094
ISSUED

0000060095
ISSUED

0000060122
ISSUED

0000060123
ISSUED

0000060124
ISSUED

0000060125
ISSUED

0000060133
ISSUED

0000060207
ISSUED

0000060218
ISSUED

0000060233
ISSUED

0000060253
ISSUED

0000060258
ISSUED

APP TYPE

NIND

RRES

MHI

MHI

NCOM

NRES

NRES

NRES

NRES

OTHR

OTHR

RRES

RRES

OTHR

OTHR

Thursday, July 1, 2021

Imperial County, CA
LOC P-DATE P-NAME P-ADDR

CNTY 06/01/2021 HEBER FIELD COMPANY 895 PITZER RD
EXCAVATE AND CONSTRUCT A PERMANANT CONCRETE WELL CELLAR FOR A GEOTHERMAL WELL

CNTY 06/21/2021 NAVA CLOTILDE 404 E MC CABE RD
SET CARGO CONTAINERS ON RAILROAD TIES (5)

CNTY 06/14/2021 1D 801 MAIN STREET
ON-SITE MOBILE OFFICE

CNTY 06/14/2021 1D 801 MAIN STREET
ON-SITE MOBILE OFFICE

CNTY 06/14/2021 1D 801 MAIN STREET

STRUCTURE WILL BE USED TO PROVIDE SHADE AND COVER FOR OUR PROJECT MAINTNENCE FACILITY 60X60X22

CNTY 06/28/2021 FIFTYSIX INC 1130 MAPLE AVE
NEW CONSTRUCTION FOR SINGLE FAMILY HOME

CNTY 06/28/2021 FIFTYSIX INC 1132 MAPLE AVE
NEW CONSTRUCTION FOR SINGLE FAMILY HOME 2,218 SQFT

CNTY 06/259/2021 FIFTYSIX INC 1128 MAPLE AVE
NEW CONSTRUCTION FOR SINGLE FAMILY HOME

CNTY 06/29/2021 FIFTYSIX INC 1126 MAPLE AVE
NEW CONSTRUCTION FOR SINGLE FAMILY HOME

CNTY 06/01/2021 T-MOBILE WEST LLC 4890 HWY 111
MODIFICATION TO AN EXISTING WIRELESS COMMUNICATION FACILITY

CNTY 06/01/2021 KILHAINHAM LAND LLC 1739 MAGGIO RD
NEW LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS TO MAGGIO RD AND MENVIELLE RD

CNTY 06/21/2021 ESCOBAR MANUEL T & LINDA C JT 281 HORNE RD
RESIDENTIAL CARPORT

CNTY 06/07/2021 RAMIREZ INES & GUTIERREZ JOAQUIN 618 HAMBLET RD
ADDITION OF 640 SQFT(2 BEDROOMS 1 BATHROOM)

CNTY 06/22/2021 DIAZ HI&JJE&PE&MAJT 54 E MAIN ST
CHANGE ELECTRICAL BOX AND VISOR

CALP 06/03/2021 IMPERIAL MAGMA/CAL ENERGY 6858 CRUMMER RD
FOUNDATIONS FOR FUTURE BUILDING AND PIPE RACK

IC_MonthlyPermitsIssued
P-VALUE
$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

$15,300.00

$229,120.90

$225,902.40

$184,275.90

$229,120.90

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

$19,000.00

$18,000.00

$300.00

$976,366.00

Page 1 of 4



Building Inspection

PERMIT

0000060280
ISSUED

0000060293
ISSUED

0000060297
ISSUED

0000060319
ISSUED

0000060320
ISSUED

0000060332
ISSUED

0000060349
ISSUED

0000060353
FINALED

0000060354
ISSUED

0000060358
ISSUED

0000060360
ISSUED

0000060374
ISSUED

0000060375
ISSUED

0000060383
ISSUED

0000060387
FINALED

NRES

NRES

NRES

OTHR

RRES

RCOM

OTHR

ROOF

RRES

OTHR

RRES

OTHR

OTHR

OTHR

OTHR

Thursday, July 1, 2021

Imperial County, CA

APP TYPE LOC P-DATE P-NAME P-ADDR

CNTY 06/01/2021 HIGGINBOTTOM JOHN E & JENNIFER L JT 1981 E UNDERWOOD RD
30 X 35 X 12 STEEL GARAGE

CNTY 06/08/2021 ZENDEJAS ARCY 3000 E EVAN HEWES HWY
CONSTRUCTION OF 2 CAR GARAGE AND CARPORT

CNTY 06/03/2021 ROBEN LLC 674 MURPHY RD
NEW 2,260 SQ FT SINGLE STORY RESIDENCE

CALP 06/24/2021 SBA TOWERS Il LLC 522 S BROWN AVE
REPLACE ANTENNAS ANS ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT ON AN EXISITNG TOWER

CNTY 06/01/2021 GILMORE MImI 1311 GLENDALE AVE
PATIO IN BACKYARD

CNTY 06/29/2021 CIRCLE K STORES INC 147 MAIN ST
REMOVE EXISTING FOOD EQUIPMENT AND REPLACE WITH NEW PER ATTACHED PLANS

CNTY 06/22/2021 DALE STUHR 1684 ANDERHOLT RD
ELECTRICAL FOR AG BUILDING

CNTY 06/04/2021 HILLTOP GROUP INC. 340 W RALPH RD
REROOF OFFICE BUILDING

CNTY 06/28/2021 ROBLEDOC MARTIN 60 NINTH ST
FIRE DAMAGE REPAIR AND ADDITION

CNTY 06/15/2021 NORTH MCCABE LLC 1407 LA BRUCHERIE RD

INSTALL NEW 200 AMP SURFACE, FILL IN ONE METER PANEL INCLUDING CONCRETE FLAT WORK AND PAINTING.

CNTY 06/10/2021 IZAGUIRRE RITA & MARCOS 72 W BLUE SKY DR
BACKYARD COVERED PATIO WITH ELECTIRCAL

CNTY 06/01/2021 CITY OF BRAWLEY

FARWEST CORROSION CONTROL CO. WILL BE INSTALLING (1) 300' ANODE WELL FOR SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

CNTY 06/01/2021 CITY OF CALEXICO

FARWEST CORROSION CONTROL CO. WILL BE INSTALLING (1) 300' ANODE WELL FOR SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY

CNTY 06/30/2021 CONNELLY JOHN LOUIS 1317 CURTIS AVE
CODE COMPLIANCE REPORT DATED 04/27/21

CNTY 06/14/2021 DRYE SHELBY AND IRENE 4097 HWY 86
RE ENERGIZE LIGHTS FOR SIGN

IC_MonthlyPermitsIssued
P-VALUE
$22,000.00

$55,000.00

$250,000.00

$45,000.00

$3,000.00

$15,000.00

$220,000.00

$27,000.00

$96,000.00

$2,500.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,000.00

$360.00

Page 2 of 4



Building Inspection Imperial County, CA

IC_MonthlyPermitsIssued

PERMIT APPTYPE LOC P-DATE P-NAME P-ADDR P-VALUE

0000060388 RRES CNTY 06/07/2021 REYES GIRLS FAMILY TRUST CLAUDIA REYES DU 18 W HAWK ST $5,468.40
ISSUED REPLACE 10 RETROFIT WINDOWS. NO SIZE CHANGES

0000060401 OTHR CNTY 06/08/2021 MCBROOM MARK & TORI 6523 RILEY RD $3,000.00
ISSUED UPGRADE EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE FROM 100 TO 200 AMP.

0000060402 RRES CNTY 06/04/2021 BEJARANO FAUSTO & COTA GUADALUPE 1826 W MAIN ST $4,200.00
ISSUED A/C DUCT REPLACEMENT

0000060403 OTHR CNTY 06/09/2021 SHAOW JAMAL 611 SIDEWINDER RD $180.00
FINALED RECONNECTING ELECTRICITY

0000060409 ROOF CNTY 06/15/2021 GONZALEZ MICHELLE 2083 MURRAY DR $13,000.00
FINALED REMOVE 25 YR SHINGLES AND INSTALL 30 YR COOL SHINGLES

0000060410 RRES CNTY 06/04/2021 ANTCHAGNO NOELINE 751 W EVAN HEWES HWY $6,803.90
ISSUED REPLACE 4 RETROFIT WINDOWS NO SIZE CHANGES

0000060417 OTHR CNTY 06/08/2021 MOUSEL STEVEN JAMES 995 W EVAN HEWES $3,000.00
ISSUED RELOCATE METER PANEL FOR BURNT METER

0000060418 OTHR CNTY 06/29/2021 IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT 1499 DOGWOOD RD $360.00
ISSUED TEMPORARY USE MODIFIED SEA CARGO CONTAINERS FOR COOLING STATIONS, TOOL STORAGE, SCADA SERVER HOUSING AND TEMP. CONTROL HO

0000060420 OTHR CNTY 06/23/2021 BLANCHE JOEANN 208 E THIRD ST $3,980.00
ISSUED MINI SPLIT A/C INSTALL

0000060421 OTHR CNTY 06/09/2021 KEMPER GEORGE & MARTHA 148 W IMPERIAL HWY $4,500.00
FINALED REPLACE RESIDENTIAL POWER POLE & 200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE

0000060424 RRES CNTY 06/22/2021 COYNE MARTIN D 1895 BENNETT RD $8,000.00
ISSUED NEW WROUGHT IRON FENCE WITH CMV COLUMNS & MINOR ELECTRIC FOR FENCE LIGHT

0000060437 OTHR CNTY 06/30/2021 DRYE SHELBY & IRENE 4097 HWY 86 $2,800.00
ISSUED INSTALL NEW POWER POLE AND RELOCATE ELECTRICAL SERVICE 40 AMP

M005238 MHI il 06/09/2021 336 SEAVIEW AVENUE ESTATES LLC 336 SEAVIEW DR $120,000.00
FINALED MOBILE HOME INSTALL WITH 4-TON A/C AND 12X52 CARPORT

MO005239 ACC il 06/29/2021 MITCHELL CAMP FAMILY ASSOCIATION 87 MITCHELLS CAMP RD $9,680.00
ISSUED INSTALL 12 X 40 X 12 STEEL BUILDING WITH 10 X 10 ROLLUP DOOR AND 36 X 80 WALK IN DOOR

MO005241 ACC bt 06/10/2021 COUNTRY LIFE MHPRV ASSET PARTNERS LP 371 E ROSS RD $2,000.00
ISSUED INSTALL NEW 12' X 57' AWNING

Thursday, July 1, 2021

Page 3 of 4



Building Inspection |mpel'ia| Cou nty, CA

PERMIT APPTYPE LOC P-DATE P-NAME P-ADDR
MO005242 ACC i 06/23/2021 AGUILAR JOHN & JENNIFER 1589 DREW RD
ISSUED 10'X16' CABANA WITH 10'X10' TREX DECK AND AWNING

Issued from: 06/01/2021 through: 06/30/2021

Thursday, July 1, 2021

Total Number of Records Processed:

46

IC_MonthlyPermitsIssued

Total Value:

P-VALUE
$5,000.00

$3,077,218.40

Page 4 of 4



