Building Inspe	ction		IC_MonthlyPermitsIssued		
PERMIT	APP TYPE	LOC P-DATE	P-NAME	P-ADDR	P-VALUE
0000059625 ISSUED	NIND	CNTY 06/01/2021 EXCAVATE AND CONSTR	HEBER FIELD COMPANY JCT A PERMANANT CONCRETE WELL CELLAR FOR A	895 PITZER RD GEOTHERMAL WELL	\$10,000.00
0000060088 ISSUED	RRES	CNTY 06/21/2021 SET CARGO CONTAINERS	NAVA CLOTILDE S ON RAILROAD TIES (5)	404 E MC CABE RD	\$5,000.00
0000060093 ISSUED	MHI	CNTY 06/14/2021 ON-SITE MOBILE OFFICE	IID	801 MAIN STREET	\$50,000.00
0000060094 ISSUED	МНІ	CNTY 06/14/2021 ON-SITE MOBILE OFFICE	IID	801 MAIN STREET	\$50,000.00
0000060095 ISSUED	NCOM	CNTY 06/14/2021 STRUCTURE WILL BE USE	I I D ED TO PROVIDE SHADE AND COVER FOR OUR PROJEC	801 MAIN STREET CT MAINTNENCE FACILITY 60X60X22	\$15,300,00
0000060122 ISSUED	NRES	CNTY 06/28/2021 NEW CONSTRUCTION FO	FIFTYSIX INC R SINGLE FAMILY HOME	1130 MAPLE AVE	\$229,120.90
0000060123 ISSUED	NRES	CNTY 06/28/2021 NEW CONSTRUCTION FO	FIFTYSIX INC R SINGLE FAMILY HOME 2,218 SQFT	1132 MAPLE AVE	\$225,902.40
0000060124 ISSUED	NRES	CNTY 06/29/2021 NEW CONSTRUCTION FO	FIFTYSIX INC R SINGLE FAMILY HOME	1128 MAPLE AVE	\$184,275,90
0000060125 ISSUED	NRES	CNTY 06/29/2021 NEW CONSTRUCTION FO	FIFTYSIX INC R SINGLE FAMILY HOME	1126 MAPLE AVE	\$229,120.90
0000060133 ISSUED	OTHR	CNTY 06/01/2021 MODIFICATION TO AN EXI	T-MOBILE WEST LLC STING WIRELESS COMMUNICATION FACILITY	4890 HWY 111	\$50,000.00
0000060207 ISSUED	OTHR	CNTY 06/01/2021 NEW LANDSCAPING IMPR	KILHAINHAM LAND LLC OVEMENTS TO MAGGIO RD AND MENVIELLE RD	1739 MAGGIO RD	\$50,000.00
0000060218 ISSUED	RRES	CNTY 06/21/2021 RESIDENTIAL CARPORT	ESCOBAR MANUEL T & LINDA C JT	281 HORNE RD	\$19,000 _. 00
0000060233 ISSUED	RRES	CNTY 06/07/2021 ADDITION OF 640 SQFT(2	RAMIREZ INES & GUTIERREZ JOAQUIN BEDROOMS 1 BATHROOM)	618 HAMBLET RD	\$18,000.00
0000060253 ISSUED	OTHR	CNTY 06/22/2021 CHANGE ELECTRICAL BO	DIAZ HI&JJ&PE&MAJT X AND VISOR	54 E MAIN ST	\$300.00
0000060258 ISSUED	OTHR	CALP 06/03/2021 FOUNDATIONS FOR FUTU	IMPERIAL MAGMA/CAL ENERGY RE BUILDING AND PIPE RACK	6858 CRUMMER RD	\$976,366.00

Building Inspection Imperial County, CA				IC_MonthlyPermitsIssued		
PERMIT	APP TYPE	LOC	P-DATE	P-NAME	P-ADDR	P-VALUE
0000060280 ISSUED	NRES	CNTY 30 X 35 X 12	06/01/2021 STEEL GARAGE	HIGGINBOTTOM JOHN E & JENNIFER L JT	1991 E UNDERWOOD RD	\$22,000,00
0000060293 ISSUED	NRES	CNTY CONSTRUC	06/08/2021 TION OF 2 CAR (ZENDEJAS ARCY GARAGE AND CARPORT	3000 E EVAN HEWES HWY	\$55,000.00
0000060297 ISSUED	NRES	CNTY NEW 2,260 S	06/03/2021 SQ FT SINGLE S	ROBEN LLC TORY RESIDENCE	674 MURPHY RD	\$250,000.00
0000060319 ISSUED	OTHR	CALP REPLACE AI	06/24/2021 NTENNAS ANS A	SBA TOWERS II LLC ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT ON AN EXISITNG TOWER	522 S BROWN AVE	\$45,000.00
0000060320 ISSUED	RRES	CNTY PATIO IN BA	06/01/2021 CKYARD	GILMORE MIMI	1311 GLENDALE AVE	\$3,000,00
0000060332 ISSUED	RCOM	CNTY REMOVE EX	06/29/2021 SISTING FOOD E	CIRCLE K STORES INC QUIPMENT AND REPLACE WITH NEW PER ATTACHED	147 MAIN ST PLANS	\$15,000.00
0000060349 ISSUED	OTHR	CNTY ELECTRICAL	06/22/2021 _ FOR AG BUILD	DALE STUHR DING	1684 ANDERHOLT RD	\$220,000.00
0000060353 FINALED	ROOF	CNTY REROOF OF	06/04/2021 FICE BUILDING	HILLTOP GROUP INC.	340 W RALPH RD	\$27,000,00
0000060354 ISSUED	RRES	CNTY FIRE DAMAG	06/28/2021 SE REPAIR AND	ROBLEDO MARTIN ADDITION	60 NINTH ST	\$96,000.00
0000060358 ISSUED	OTHR	CNTY INSTALL NE	06/15/2021 W 200 AMP SUR	NORTH MCCABE LLC FACE, FILL IN ONE METER PANEL INCLUDING CONCR	1407 LA BRUCHERIE RD ETE FLAT WORK AND PAINTING.	\$2,500,00
0000060360 ISSUED	RRES	CNTY BACKYARD	06/10/2021 COVERED PATIO	IZAGUIRRE RITA & MARCOS O WITH ELECTIRCAL	72 W BLUE SKY DR	\$15,000.00
0000060374 ISSUED	OTHR	CNTY FARWEST C	06/01/2021 ORROSION CON	CITY OF BRAWLEY NTROL CO., WILL BE INSTALLING (1) 300' ANODE WELL	FOR SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPAN	\$10,000.00 Y
0000060375 ISSUED	OTHR	CNTY FARWEST C	06/01/2021 ORROSION COM	CITY OF CALEXICO NTROL CO. WILL BE INSTALLING (1) 300' ANODE WELL	FOR SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPAN	\$10,000.00 Y
0000060383 ISSUED	OTHR	CNTY CODE COMP	06/30/2021 PLIANCE REPOR	CONNELLY JOHN LOUIS RT DATED 04/27/21	1317 CURTIS AVE	\$2,000.00
0000060387 FINALED	OTHR	CNTY RE ENERGIZ	06/14/2021 E LIGHTS FOR	DRYE SHELBY AND IRENE SIGN	4097 HWY 86	\$360.00

Building Inspec	ction		Imperial County, CA		IC_MonthlyPermitsIssued
PERMIT	APP TYPE	LOC P-DATE	P-NAME	P-ADDR	P-VALUE
0000060388 ISSUED	RRES	CNTY 06/07/2021 REPLACE 10 RETROFIT W	REYES GIRLS FAMILY TRUST CLAUDIA REYES DU INDOWS. NO SIZE CHANGES	18 W HAWK ST	\$5,468.40
0000060401 ISSUED	OTHR	CNTY 06/08/2021 UPGRADE EXISTING ELEC	MCBROOM MARK & TORI TRICAL SERVICE FROM 100 TO 200 AMP.	6523 RILEY RD	\$3,000,00
0000060402 ISSUED	RRES	CNTY 06/04/2021 A/C DUCT REPLACEMENT	BEJARANO FAUSTO & COTA GUADALUPE	1826 W MAIN ST	\$4,200.00
0000060403 FINALED	OTHR	CNTY 06/09/2021 RECONNECTING ELECTRI	SHAOW JAMAL CITY	611 SIDEWINDER RD	\$180.00
0000060409 FINALED	ROOF	CNTY 06/15/2021 REMOVE 25 YR SHINGLES	GONZALEZ MICHELLE AND INSTALL 30 YR COOL SHINGLES	2083 MURRAY DR	\$13,000.00
0000060410 ISSUED	RRES	CNTY 06/04/2021 REPLACE 4 RETROFIT WIN	ANTCHAGNO NOELINE NDOWS NO SIZE CHANGES	751 W EVAN HEWES HWY	\$6,803.90
0000060417 ISSUED	OTHR	CNTY 06/08/2021 RELOCATE METER PANEL	MOUSEL STEVEN JAMES FOR BURNT METER	995 W EVAN HEWES	\$3,000.00
0000060418 ISSUED	OTHR	CNTY 06/29/2021 TEMPORARY USE MODIFIE	IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT ED SEA CARGO CONTAINERS FOR COOLING STATIONS,	1499 DOGWOOD RD TOOL STORAGE, SCADA SERVER HOUSING	\$360.00 AND TEMP. CONTROL HO
0000060420 ISSUED	OTHR	CNTY 06/23/2021 MINI SPLIT A/C INSTALL	BLANCHE JOEANN	208 E THIRD ST	\$3,980.00
0000060421 FINALED	OTHR	CNTY 06/09/2021 REPLACE RESIDENTIAL PO	KEMPER GEORGE & MARTHA DWER POLE & 200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE	148 W IMPERIAL HWY	\$4,500.00
0000060424 ISSUED	RRES	CNTY 06/22/2021 NEW WROUGHT IRON FEM	COYNE MARTIN D ICE WITH CMV COLUMNS & MINOR ELECTRIC FOR FENC	1895 BENNETT RD CE LIGHT	\$8,000.00
0000060437 ISSUED	OTHR	CNTY 06/30/2021 INSTALL NEW POWER PO	DRYE SHELBY & IRENE LE AND RELOCATE ELECTRICAL SERVICE 40 AMP	4097 HWY 86	\$2,800.00
M005238 FINALED	МНІ	**** 06/09/2021 MOBILE HOME INSTALL W	336 SEAVIEW AVENUE ESTATES LLC ITH 4-TON A/C AND 12X52 CARPORT	336 SEAVIEW DR	\$120,000.00
M005239 ISSUED	ACC	**** 06/29/2021 INSTALL 12 X 40 X 12 STEE	MITCHELL CAMP FAMILY ASSOCIATION IL BUILDING WITH 10 X 10 ROLLUP DOOR AND 36 X 80 W	87 MITCHELLS CAMP RD /ALK IN DOOR	\$9,680.00
M005241 ISSUED	ACC	**** 06/10/2021 INSTALL NEW 12' X 57' AW	COUNTRY LIFE MHPRV ASSET PARTNERS LP NING	371 E ROSS RD	\$2,000.00

Building Inspection Imperial County, CA IC_MonthlyPermitsIssued

PERMIT APP TYPE LOC P-DATE P-NAME P-ADDR P-VALUE

M005242 ACC **** 06/23/2021 AGUILAR JOHN & JENNIFER 1589 DREW RD \$5,000.00

ISSUED 10'X16' CABANA WITH 10'X10' TREX DECK AND AWNING

Issued from: 06/01/2021 through: 06/30/2021 Total Number of Records Processed: 46 Total Value; \$3,077,218.40